502426349 07/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Research Limited	02/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Callaghan Innovation Research Limited
Street Address:	Gracefield Research Centre
Internal Address:	69 Gracefield Road
City:	Lower Hutt
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	5010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13636479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.568.3100

Email: usapatents@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARK-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Valentine
Signature:	/Joyce Valentine/
Date:	07/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERTIFICATE_OF_NAME_CHANGE_TO_CALLAGHAN_INNOVATION#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0474



Certificate of Incorporation

CALLAGHAN INNOVATION RESEARCH LIMITED 545472

This is to certify that INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 on the 22nd day of June 1992 and was reregistered to become a company under the Companies Act 1993 on the 16th day of July 1996 and changed its name to CALLAGHAN INNOVATION RESEARCH LIMITED on the 1st day of February 2013.

Neith Hami (1800)

Registrar of Companies 1st day of February 2013

For further details relating to this company check http://www.business.govt.nz/companies/app/ui/pages/companies/545472 Certificate generated 01 February 2013 10:37 AM NZDT

> PATENT REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 07/19/2013